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2026 New Hampshire Individual
Overview of Plan Changes

Pending regulatory approval by the New Hampshire Insurance Department.

2025

2026 Mapped

2025 Plan ID

Plan Name

2026 Plan ID

Plan Name

On Exchange - without dental

MD0000201327

MD0000201328

MD0000201317

MD0000201334

MD0000201346

MD0000201319

MD0000201323

MD0000201324

MD0000201318

NH Local Choice HMO Gold

NH Local Choice HMO Gold 1400

NH Local HMO Gold 1500 Standard

NH Local Choice HMO Silver 3500

NH Local Choice HMO Silver 5000

NH Local HMO Silver 5000 Standard

NH Local Choice HMO HSA Bronze 6000

NH Local HMO Bronze 7500 Standard

NH Local Choice HMO Bronze 8000

Off Exchange - without dental

MD0000201597

MD0000201609

MD0000201585

MD0000201595

MD0000201600

MD0000201586

MD0000201590

MD0000201591

MD0000201605

NH Local Choice HMO Gold + $0 Rx list + $0 Virtual Urgent Care

NH Local Choice HMO Gold 1400 + $0 Rx list + $0 Virtual Urgent Care

NH Local HMO Gold 2000 Standard + $0 Rx list + $0 Virtual Urgent Care
NH Local Choice HMO Silver 3500 + $0 Rx list + $0 Virtual Urgent Care
NH Local Choice HMO Silver 5000 + $0 Rx list + $O Virtual Urgent Care
NH Local HMO Silver 6000 Standard + $0 Rx list + $0 Virtual Urgent Care
NH Local Choice HMO HSA Bronze 6000

NH Local HMO Bronze 7500 Standard + $0 Rx list + $0 Virtual Urgent Care

NH Local Choice HMO Bronze 8000 + $0 Rx list + $0 Virtual Urgent Care

MD0000201327

MD0000201328

MD0000201317

MD0000201329

MD0000201321

MD0000201334

MD0000201338

MD0000201346

MD0000201319

MD0000201323

MD0000201351

MD0000201352

MD0000201324

MD0000201318

NH Local Choice HMO Gold

NH Local Choice HMO Gold 1400

NH Local HMO Gold 1500 Standard

NH Local Choice HMO Silver 2500

NH Local Choice HMO HSA Silver 3500

NH Local Choice HMO Silver 3500

NH Local Choice HMO Silver 4000

NH Local Choice HMO Silver 5000

NH Local HMO Silver 5000 Standard

NH Local Choice HMO HSA Bronze 6000

NH Local Choice HMO Bronze 6500

NH Local Choice HMO Bronze 7200

NH Local HMO Bronze 7500 Standard

NH Local Choice HMO Bronze 8000
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MD0000201597

MD0000201609

MD0000201585

MD0000201593

MD0000201589

MD0000201595

MD0000201601

MD0000201600

MD0000201586

MD0000201590

MD0000201606

MD0000201605

MD0000201591

MD0000201605

NH Local Choice HMO Gold + $0 Rx list + $0 Virtual Urgent Care

NH Local Choice HMO Gold 1400 + $0 Rx list + $0 Virtual Urgent Care
NH Local HMO Gold 2000 Standard + $0 Rx list + SO Virtual Urgent Care
NH Local Choice HMO Silver 2500 + $0 Rx list + $0 Virtual Urgent Care
NH Local Choice HMO HSA Silver 3500

NH Local Choice HMO Silver 3500 + $0 Rx list + $0 Virtual Urgent Care
NH Local Choice HMO Silver 5000 + $0 Rx list + $0 Virtual Urgent Care
NH Local Choice HMO Silver 5000 + $0 Rx list + $0 Virtual Urgent Care
NH Local HMO Silver 6000 Standard + SO Rx list + $0 Virtual Urgent Care
NH Local Choice HMO HSA Bronze 6000

NH Local Choice HMO Bronze 6500 + $0 Rx list + $0 Virtual Urgent Care
NH Local Choice HMO Bronze 8000 + $0 Rx list + $0 Virtual Urgent Care
NH Local HMO Bronze 7500 Standard + $0 Rx list + $0 Virtual Urgent Care

NH Local Choice HMO Bronze 8000 + $0 Rx list + $0 Virtual Urgent Care

P1711217819-0925



2025

2025 Plan ID

Plan Name

2026 Mapped

2026 Plan ID

Plan Name

Off Exchange - with dental

MD0000201327

MD0000201328

MD0000201329

MD0000201321

MD0000201333

MD0000201338

MD0000201345

MD0000201323

MD0000201351

MD0000201352

MD0000201318

NH Local Choice HMO Gold MD0000201597 NH Local Choice HMO Gold + $0 Rx list + $0 Virtual Urgent Care
NH Local Choice HMO Gold 1400 MD0000201609 NH Local Choice HMO Gold 1400 + $0 Rx list + $0 Virtual Urgent Care
NH Local Choice HMO Silver 2500 MD0000201593 NH Local Choice HMO Silver 2500 + $0 Rx list + $0 Virtual Urgent Care
NH Local Choice HMO HSA Silver 3500 MDO0000201589 NH Local Choice HMO HSA Silver 3500
NH Local Choice HMO Silver 3500 MD0000201594 NH Local Choice HMO Silver 3500 + $0 Rx list + $0 Virtual Urgent Care
NH Local Choice HMO Silver 4000 MD0000201601 NH Local Choice HMO Silver 5000 + $0 Rx list + $0 Virtual Urgent Care
NH Local Choice HMO Silver 5000 MD0000201601 NH Local Choice HMO Silver 5000 + $0 Rx list + $0 Virtual Urgent Care
NH Local Choice HMO HSA Bronze 6000  MD0000201590 NH Local Choice HMO HSA Bronze 6000
NH Local Choice HMO Bronze 6500 MD0000201606 NH Local Choice HMO Bronze 6500 + $0 Rx list + $0 Virtual Urgent Care
NH Local Choice HMO Bronze 7200 MD0000201605 NH Local Choice HMO Bronze 8000 + $0 Rx list + $0 Virtual Urgent Care
NH Local Choice HMO Bronze 8000 MD0000201605 NH Local Choice HMO Bronze 8000 + $0 Rx list + $0 Virtual Urgent Care
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For a complete list of plan options and :

New Hampshire Individual

On Marketplace

cost sharing scan the QR codes
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New Hampshire Individual
Off Marketplace
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